

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 140217 **Version:** 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/13/2014 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 6/3/2014

Effective date:

Title: Resolution directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute an amendment to an agreement

with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the development, implementation and funding of traffic control and other safety measures necessary to mitigate traffic diversion on City streets due to construction activity on the Zoo Interchange Project in 2014, with the increased cost being \$60,000 of

which 100% is grantor funded.

Sponsors: ALD. MURPHY

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION

Attachments: 1. Agreement, 2. Amendment, 3. Comtprollers Certificate, 4. Hearing Notice

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/13/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
5/19/2014	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/19/2014	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/22/2014	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
6/3/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
6/12/2014	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		